## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

#### Between

B G S Institute of Technology Hassan National Highway (NH-75), Nagamangala Taluk, Mandya District, B.G Nagara, Karnataka 571448

#### And

Cadmaxx Solutions Pvt Ltd, #2095, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, 9<sup>th</sup> cross, 5<sup>th</sup> main Road, RPC Layout Vijaynagar Bangalore

#### Purpose

The purpose of this Agreement is to promote collaboration in engineering education and problem solving activities between the Department of Mechanical Engineering of B G S Institute of Technology and the Cadmaxx Solutions Pvt. Ltd, #2095, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, 9<sup>th</sup> cross, 5<sup>th</sup> main Road, RPC Layout Vijaynagar Bangalore.

### **Types of Cooperation**

Through this memorandum, both parties affirm the value of collaboration and agree to promote the following activities:

- 1. Industrial Visit;
- 2. Guest Lectures;
- 3. Quiz competitions;
- 4. Product & Industry awareness program;
- 5. Conducting Workshops;
- 6. Coordinator for knowledge enhancement program;
- 7. Other activities as mutually agreed like Training, FDP.

This Agreement places no financial obligations or supplementary funding commitments on either Party. These activities will be defined through separate program agreements that detail the commitment of resources (financial or otherwise) required by each Party. Subsequent program agreements must be approved in writing by the authorized representatives of each Party.

### Terms

This Agreement will become effective upon the date of signature by both Parties. It shall remain valid for a period of three years from the date of the last signature, with the understanding that it may be modified by written mutual consent of both Parties. This Agreement may be terminated by either Party with advance written notice of at least thirty (30) days. Upon notice of termination both **B G S Institute of Technology** and **Cadmaxx Solutions Pvt. Ltd** agree to work in good faith to enable visiting scholars to complete their respective programs unhindered by the termination. The agreement may be extended by mutual consent of the two Parties after the period, and it must be renewed in writing.

Both the parties will maintain confidentiality regarding know how's and technology and other sensitive details related to each other's operations.

This Memorandum of Understanding completed in English is hereby signed on 02 DEC 2022 in two (2) copies with one (1) copy remaining in the possession of each Party.

Cadmaxx Solutions Pvt. Ltd, Bangalore

Authorize signature



rou Principal

Auti**Prin cipal**ure BGS Institute of Technology B Q Nagara 571 448 Nagamangala Tq, Mandya Dist,









**BGS Institute of Technology** 

# Report on workshop about Energy Conservation Awareness program

Date: 27/12/2022

Adichunchanagiri University, BGS Institute of Technology BG Nagar in association with CADMAXX solutions Pvt Ltd has organized a one-day workshop on the "Energy Conservation Awareness program " on 27<sup>th</sup> Dec 2022, at BGSIT seminar hall.

Dr. B K Narendra, the Principal, and Dean of Engineering the immense support for the program Dr. Varaprasad Janamala, spoke on "Energy Efficiency in Residential Building" and shared valuable information about the topic. Mr. Punith Kongi, Assistant Faculty, Academy, ARAI spoke about Energy Efficiency on E-Mobility and he shared informative ideas with the students. Dr. P S Puttaswamy, Head of the department, ECE, BGSIT spoke on Energy Efficiency-Star Labelling and shared valuable information about the topic. Dr. T Mahadevaiah, Vice Principal, Dr. Girish. K B, Professor, and coordinator initiated the workshop and addressed the students.125 students and faculty from various departments actively participated in the workshop. Our students are exposed to energy efficiency techniques in daily activities.

